RESOLUTION NO. 3504

A RESOLUTION TO DISSOLVE THE RED LODGE RECYCLING BOARD

WHEREAS, The Red Lodge City Charter provides for the exercise of self-government powers; and

WHEREAS, The City of Red Lodge established and appointed members to the Recycling Board; and

WHEREAS, The City of Red Lodge has repealed the contract with Beartooth Industries and will no longer supplement the expenses involved with the maintenance and support of the Center; and

WHEREAS, A group of Red Lodge citizens are in the process of forming a non-profit corporation to assume the operation of the Recycling Center; and

WHEREAS, The need for the City of Red Lodge Recycling Board no longer exists.

NOW THERFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council:

1. The Red Lodge Recycling Board is hereby dissolved.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE RED LODGE CITY COUNCIL on this 11th day of December, 2018.

City of Red Lodge:

William Larson, Mayor

Attest:

Loni Hanson, City Clerk

Rebecca Narmore, City Attorney